6.6.0\ RMPT@1595 revised 6-93%

06-11-2001



101744703

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

O THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents	opy thereof.			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 40362-199866	
Name of conveying party(ies):	***	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Net32.com, Inc.		Name:		Net32, Inc.	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?			Street Address: 103 Parksrise Court City, State, Zip: Apex, North Carolina 27502		
☐ YES 🖾 NO				•	• ,
			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ YES 🗵 NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment		Merger			Other
Security Agreement		Change of Nam	е		
Execution Date: May 25, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a	: new a	pplication, the exe	ecution date of t	the ap	plication is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s):09/234,348			B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? ☐YES ☑ N	0				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Theodore R. Harper KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 (919) 420-1709	<u> </u>				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			Enclosed		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account					
No. 16-1435	*****	******	*****	*****	
Deposit account number: 16-1435 (Attack	h dun	licate copy of this	form if paying l	oy dep	posit account)
8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 (Attac	п аар	modito copy			and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ne for	egoing informatior	is true and co	neci a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.		Th	eodore R. Harr	v2 per	Date: June 4, 2001
Total Number of Pages Including Cover She	et. Att	tachments, and Do	ocument: 3		
Total Number of Pages including Gover one	,				

RALLIB01:605568.1

06/11/2001 GTDN11 00000046 09234348 01 FC:581 40.0

> PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Net32.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an office and principal place of business at

3000 RDU Center Drive Suite 100 Morrisville, North Carolina 27502

is the present owner the following patent:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Inventor(s)</u>	<u>Description</u>
United	09/234,348	01/20/99	Cassidy, Patrick	Internet-Based On-Line
States		Evans, James	Comparison Shopping System and Method of Interactive	
			Hill, Byer	Purchases and Sale of Produc
		Hunte	Hunter, Mark	
			Pappa, John	
			Vroome, Kevin	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Net32, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation, ("Assignee"), having an office and principal place of business at

103 Parksrise Court Apex, North Carolina 27502

the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patent and the inventions described therein and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor further covenants that upon request of Assignee, Assignor will execute any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said inventions and said patent that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0167

Α.	:-	~	
Д	3910	mar	١
1 1	ع د در د	nor	ı

Net32.com, Inc.
Let. Cern
Signature
THOMAS P. CAVANAGN
Printed Name
TRESIDENT / CEO
Title (
5.25.01

NORTH CAROLINA

Wake County

2001, personally came before me, A.D. May, This Public for said State, County and Notary Thomas P. Cavaragh, who, being duly sworn by me, says that het is President CEO of Net32.com, Inc., a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said company, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him her in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said President CEO of Net32.com, Inc. acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 25th day of May A.D. 2001.

Date

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 10-9-2002

RALLIB01:605018.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2001

NOTARY ***
PUBLIC COUNTY INTERIOR

PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0168